# **AHM Performance**

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-46 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 6846 1884 Fax: 6846 1841

| Date: 8 2 23   |                                 |
|--|---------------------------------|
| to the second se |                                 |
|  |                                 |
|  |                                 |
|  |                                 |
|  |                                 |
| Attn: Motor Claims Dept.   |                                 |
|  |                                 |
| Dear Sir/Mdm,  |                                 |
| ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. FBM   | 6621B ANDSCKSS194               |
| ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO.   | 22 Pd 0N 27/10/22               |
| ALONG doo and to to to to  | DOS NO DIN                      |
|  |                                 |
|  |                                 |
| Cars   | C1911                           |
| We understand that you are the insurer of  | vehicle.                        |
| The subject of the su | have been completed repairs     |
| to the owner of car no. PBM 6621B satisf   | faction by M/s AHM Performance. |
|  |                                 |
| We therefore propose to claim from you as follows  | s :-                            |
|  |                                 |
| 1. Cost of Repair  | : S\$ 3200                      |
| 2. Loss of Use/Rental(S\$ 30 X A days)   | :ss 3200<br>:ss 1200 120        |
|  | : S\$                           |
| 3. LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports  |                                 |
| 4. Others  | : S\$                           |
| TOTAL AMOUNT   | : S\$                           |
|  |                                 |
| Please let us have your reply soonest possible.  |                                 |
|  |                                 |
| Thank you.   |                                 |
|  |                                 |
| Yours faithfully,  |                                 |
| AHM Performance  |                                 |
|  |                                 |
|  |                                 |

## AUTHORISATION

|     | Name of owner of vehicle: Rajoo mannokaran   |
|-----|--|
|     | Name of owner of vehicle: 1900 maniforcard)  Address: BIKIOC, borndemser road #04-123, (\$33300)  NRIC No.: 312+6006F  |
|     | NRIC NO. 312460068   |
|     |  |
|     | RE: ACCIDENT ON 27/10/22 ALONG TOO chiat Rd towards Bast coast re  |
|     | In consideration of M/S AHM Performance repairing my/our   |
| ,   | vehicle no. FBM6621B at my/our request. I/We above named owner of motor vehicle  |
| Neo | Mannokaran hereby authorize them to demand, claim, negotiate, settle my/our claim for cost of  |
|     | repairs, loss of use and all other expenses and damages arising out of the above accident.   |
|     | I/We further authorize them to appoint solicitors to demands, claim, negotiate, settle and if necessary, in  |
|     | my name to commence legal proceedings for the above purpose. All sums recovered shall belong to them   |
|     | absolutely and I/We further authorize them to give absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign all   |
|     | discharge vouchers and other documents in relation to the same on my behalf.   |
|     | I/We further agree to fully co-operate with the solicitors appointed by them and attend all Court hearings   |
|     | that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by M/S   |
|     | I hereby declare that I will always remain and be liable to M/S AHM Performance  |
|     | for the cost of renair to my motor vehicle and agree that in the event that  |
|     | M/S are unable to recover all of the repair costs or are only able to recover a portion of the same then I hereby undertake to pay them the full repair costs and or any   |
|     | portion thereof that cannot be recovered including all legal costs, part and party as well as solicitor and  |
|     | client, that they may have incurred in pursuing that above upon the issue of a written notice by them to   |
|     | my last known address.   |
|     | I/We further authorize them to give to the other party/parties absolute discharge in respect of any liability  |
|     | and any sum, whether agreed or not made to M/S or to their   |
|     | solicitors or authorized agents towards full settlement of my/our claim and it shall be regarded as full and   |
|     | final discharge of the claim.  |
|     |  |
|     | Signed:  |
|     | Owner of vehicle: RATED MARINO KARAN  Date: 8/2/2023  Witnessed: LIM KWONG HONG  NRIC No.: 377288687  Date: 8/2/2023   |
|     | Owner of vehicle: Witnessed: Witn |
|     | 8/2/2025<br>Date: 8/2/2023   |
|     | Read and evinained in :  |

(dialect)



HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 10 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2 #48-01, Singapore 018983 · +65 6880 4888 www.hsbclife.com.sg cc.gi@mail.life.hsbc.com.sg

**HSBC Life Third Party Direct Settlement** 

| Vehicle No:                 | SCK 5519U (In              | sd veh) | Model:  | (200cs)                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|---------|---|-------------------------|
|                             | FBM 6621B (TI              | P veh)  | SUZUKI UH   | 200A (200cc)            |
| Date of Accident/ Time:     | 27/10/2022                 |         |   |                         |
| Repair Estimate             |                            | :\$     | 6,340.00  |                         |
| Final Repair Cost           |                            | : 5     | 3,200.00  |                         |
| Loss of Use                 |                            | :5      | 100.00  | 4 days at \$ 25 per day |
| Rental (if any)             |                            | 15      |   | days at \$ per day      |
| LTA / GIA Search Fee        |                            | : \$    |   |                         |
| Others:                     |                            | 1.5     |   |                         |
| Final Settlement Sum        |                            | :\$     | 3,300.00  |                         |
| Payee Name: AHM PE          | REORMANCE                  |         |   | and the state of        |
| Is Third Party Workshop GIA | Registered? [ ] YES        | IX1 P   | NO (Kindly indicate                               | below)                  |
| A) For Non GIA<br>Workshop: |                            |         | Agreed Liability 100                              | (%)                     |
|                             | stered Workshop:<br>v: (%) |         | BOLA Applicable: Yes/<br>Assessed Liability (*):_ | No BOLA Scenario No:    |

#### Note:

Remarks:

- Please expressly reserve your client's rights if so required in this settlement document.
- This settlement is on a without prejudice basis and should not construed as an admission of liability on HSBC Life and their client/tortfeasor in any manner whatsoever.

Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

HSBC Life reserves their rights under the policy terms & conditions as well as their rights in law.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (HSBC Life and their ed dgiver/toctfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

we the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident We com

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp

Name of Representative: Lim Kwang 21-03-2023

Centre

21-03-2023

Signature of HSBC Life's surveyor & stamp /representative Name of HSBC Life's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 27/03/2023

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (If applicable)

without Prejudice, Please be informed this settlement excludes any bodily injuries claim.

Name of Witness: Pearlyn Lee

Internal

## **HM Performance**

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-46 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6846 1884 Fax: 6846 1841

**Business Registration No: 53057202L** 

| M/S | HSBC | Life (singapore) | pte itel |
|-----|------|------------------|----------|
| -   |      |                  |          |

**CASH SALE** 

NO: 17469

DATE: 812123

BIKE NO: FBM6621B

| TEM      | DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT |
|----------|--|----------|---------------|--------|
| ,        | Frints arm Lobalin   |          |               | 3200   |
|          | om to  |          |               | 32.00  |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               | /      |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          | 1             |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          | ·  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          |  |          |               |        |
|          | are non returnable & exchangeable  |          | Total Amount: | 3200   |
| ne Custo | non-refundable<br>mer shall collect the motorcycle within 3 days upon notification by us on the<br>date, failing which the customer shall pay the Company \$30 per day as storage fees.  |          | Deposit:      |        |
| ompany r | tale, failing which the customer shall pay the Company 530 per day as storage lees.  eserved the rights to dispose the motorcycle at our discretion if the customer failed twithin 30 days after being informed on the collection date. We shall not be held |          | Balance:      |        |

All parts and repairs do not carry warranty.

Received By:

for AHM Performance



## Paynow Authorisation Form

This form must be completed and returned to HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Payment will be credited directly into the policyholder/claimant's designated bank account stated below. The Policyholder/claimant has to complete all fields of this form and return to:

HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

| Policyholder/Claimant   | 's Details (To be completed by the Policyholder/Claimant)  |
|---|--|
| Name of Policyholder/Claimant :   | AHM Performance  |
| Contact Person :  | Lim Kwang Hong   |
| Contact Number :  | 97907538   |
| Email Address :   | ahm.performance@gmail.com  |
| (An auto-prompt email from the bank wi  | ll be sent to this email address once the payment has been credited)   |
| Payee's Paynow Detail   | Is (Please tick only 1 option & provide the Paynow Details)  |
| Payee's name as per bank account :  |  |
| Mobile:   |  |
| NRIC:   |  |
| UEN:  | 53057202L  |
| shall not be so credited into such Payr to pay me/us such insurance payout or account.  This authorisation shall continue in for the event of a change of PayNow description.   | undertake to return to HSBC Life immediately upon demand any sum which now account. I/We agree that HSBC Life shall be fully absolved of any liability noe such amounts are credited into the bank account linked to above Paynow roe until I/we have expressly revoked it by notice in writing delivered to you etails, I/we shall inform you in writing 30 days in advance before the change |
| shall not be so credited into such Payr to pay me/us such insurance payout of account.  This authorisation shall continue in for In the event of a change of PayNow do In connection with my/our and/or the ("HSBC Life") and its representatives (including that provided by sources of persons (including any member of the outside of Singapore and the Policyhold Life and its representatives or agents to fan insurance provider, including the | now account. I/We agree that HSBC Life shall be fully absolved of any liability noe such amounts are credited into the bank account linked to above Paynow are until I/we have expressly revoked it by notice in writing delivered to you  |

### **Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)**

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

**Sent:** Tuesday, 21 February 2023 9:39 AM

**To:** 'selenachualt@gmail.com'

**Subject:** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCK5519U AND FBM6621B ALONG/AT JOO CHIAT ROAD

ON 27/10/2022

CHUA LEE TSE SELENA [By Email only]

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM22012290/Upa3

YOUR REF : SCK5519U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCK5519U AND FBM6621B ALONG/AT JOO CHIAT ROAD ON 27/10/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from FBM6621B against your motor insurance policy.

Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to HSBC and acknowledged by HSBC.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@mail.life.hsbc.com.sg">cst@mail.life.hsbc.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to HSBC Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by HSBC of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

 $\rm HQ$ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)